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1. gaanwasnaly

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

1.11

1.12

1.13

1.14

1.15

1.16

Huelasinanelniveseenfniiaunsafumuayanaseuniduvesanelniuesoandn
fimnuanunsemegauyszinnanslwiueisawin Single mode
lvuansnaaay (Testing modes) WU Fiber Visualizer, Standard OTDR, Construction OTDR,
Light source 1Wuatinatiag
fifaridunuy Real time sweep, Loss modes, Averaging modes, Live Fiber detect, Connection
check, Trace overlay and comparison, Template function, USB keyboard support,
Password protection feature \Uuatinitiae
fldreszuzn1Ivadau (Distance Range) 184 Single mode M 0.5 &9 300 km viiaRNI7
fimhasuanana TFT-Color LCD wuudufavunlsitiosndi 8
il Interface USB 2.0: Type A, USB1.1: MicroB uarsasfunindensauuy WLAN, Bluetooth
dwiiumplduiutes USB 2.0: Type A
fwdrganuiinigluaios (interal memory) dwdutiuiindeya 1 GB (50,000 traces) nie
Andn
fiaweininsesiunstuiindeyasinniuuen (External memory) wuu USB 32 GB udafinia
fiawannsaduiineanisvasouluguuuulvd POF IdTuedraties
filantunsuszndandsnuy (Power Saving Functions)
fiauainisasessunisldaiudunien English, Simplified Chinese, Traditional Chinese,
French, German, Italian, Korean, Portuguese, Russian, Spanish, Swedish, Japanese \Huseing
oy
ﬁmm_@m EMC: 2014/30/EU, EN61326-1, EN61000-3-2 / LVD: 2014/35/EU, EN61010-1 /
RoHS: 2011/65/EU, (EU) 2015/863, EN IEC 63000: 2018 w3atfiBulyin
fiauanunsaldaruiu Dongles (Wi-Fi) : Buffalo WLI-UC-GNMZ2S / 10 DATA WN-ACA33UM /
IO DATA WHG-AC433UM / ELECOM WDC-433SU2M2BK / Planex GW-450SEDIMAX EW-
7811Un / Dlink DWA-171 dwiuahwasulaluauins
daruatunsaldaruny Dongles (Bluetooth) : 10 DATA USB-BT40LE / ELECOM LBT-
UANO5CZ/N / ELECOM LBT-UANO5C1 / Buffalo BSBTAD205BK / Plugable USB-BTALE /
PRINCETON PTM-UBT7 dwivaiuasulslusuian

< ar - o el
inzosdlainsewinainlssuiiiuanasgiu 1SO 9001, 15014001 Inelvduwamdniauasian



2. AMENYNZIANIG
2.1 Twaviduaues OTDR
2.1.1 viereudnnes
212 awenndy

2.13 anunieuaanad

2.1.4 F1alaundin

2.1.5 walou (isawa)

2.1.6 oalyu Wirduama)
217 ananuis

218 Ansean IOR

2.1.9 wmhey

2.1.10 99gusI9EN9

2.1.11 anuazideslunisdusiegng
2.1.12 Aruwiughlunsasyiounas

2.1.13 aMuusiug 1052881

2.1.14 anuusiuglumsTanisgeude
(B
2.2 swauidsavay OTDR Light Source
2.2.1. AuETIAAY

2.2.2. anuninsanady

2.2.3. ANULUEvBIRIEIAAL
2.2.4. MAuDWNH
2.2.5. mMInatysvaaeHN
2.2.6. lnumnsvinanu
2.2.7. viapeudinnes

2.3 5warldunves OTDR Power Meter
231 dunagsgn

2.3.2 942901979

: FC Connector

: 1310/1550/1625 nm +25 nm

: SMF: 3, 10, 20, 30, 50, 100, 200, 500, 1000,
2000, 4000, 10000, 20000 ns

: 37/35.5/32.5 dB

:<1m, 0.8 m (typ.)

: $6/6.5/7.5 m

:0.1,0.2,05, 1.0, 2.0, 5.0, 10.0 dB/div

: 1.300000 to 1.700000 (0.000001 steps)

: km, m, kft, ft, mi

: Up to 150,001

:0.05mtoé60m

: Single mode: +2 dB

: 21 m £3 x measurement distance x 10-5 +

marker resolution (excluding IOR uncertainty)

: £0.05 dB/dB or +0.1 dB (whichever is greater)

: 1310/1550/1625 nm
: <5 nm {1310 nm)
;<10 nm (1550/1625 nm)

: 130 nm

: -5 +1.5 dBm

:<0.1dB

: CW, 270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz
: FC Connector

:+10 dBm
: =50 to -5 dBm



2.3.3  anuiiugn : +6.5%

234 n'ﬁﬁ"ammmaﬂﬂﬁu : 1310, 1550, 1625, 1650 nm
2.3.5 Waos : Store reference, loss table
2.3.6 visAsullinngs : FC Connector

3 gunialysznau

3.1 ududiAgiantiltau T 1 LY
3.1 gilensldamiuy Quick Guide w1 au
3.2 aeln AC niouasuauines WM 1 YA
3.3 WUAWS 71U 1 Ay
3.4 Protector toafiuadas Fww 1 Ay
3.5 nszidldiades 1 Ty

4 seandendun

1.1 Fudiuveslmiliegldruuney

]
las =

4.2 Fudssfupunmlaidesnit 1 3 dudausd Tundedudi

4.3 dpaduiunulssnssnnduinusesumudwinelulssnalne Inglisummdiauesm



Ya519n13

gasBenRMANYY
WU ALEIAINSSUANERT UMINENEEULSANS

wrpslinseasnninraaas suavilng Sunedesiivalan Ywvinfivalan 1 1ados

1. Auansusnald

1.1
1.2
1.3

14
1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

DuederiinmevaunaSussudfauuusilay

fyuantieelaiesnds 8.4 ih auazBun 800 x 600 dots LUU SVGA color LCD
fialaundinniie erwandengs uasanud sweep ismsilugismusmedu 600 wiluwns
04 1750 wluwuns wisfnin

{l Interface n1siiiausria USB, Ethernet, GPIB, VGA sgazlitiosnin 1 dasdunio
ffaddun137m Auto Measure, Optical pulse measurement (External trigger) Laz Power
monitor #3811

qW 9 ﬂ"*u"'u NITLANINEG Normalized, Max Hold, Min Hold, Overlap, Value in Air/Vacuum,
Effective Resolution wag Multi fiber mode w3aunnnin

finan13OAeAY VBW 7l 1 MHz, 100 kHz, 10 kHz, 2 kHz, 1 kHz_Fast, 1 kHz, 200 Hz Fast,
200 Hz, 100 Hz uar 10 Hz WIaunnin

fi.l'lﬁlig’]‘u EMC: 2014/30/EU, EN61326-1, EN61000-3-2 / LVD: 2014/35/EU, EN61010-1 /
RoHS: 2011/65/EU, (EU) 2015/863, EN IEC 63000: 2018

iwissdleTnfaandnainlssnufiiiunnsigiu 1SO 9001, 15014001

2. AMANYMZANE

2.1
22
23

2.4
2.5
2.6

419MTIPATINYIARY : 600 nm 4 1750 nm
siinnaulinmas - FC Connector
ATIULNUE1DIA WEIARY

2.3.1 £20 pm (1520 nm &3 1620 nm, Awuazden: 0.03 nm 89 0.2 nm)

2.3.2 £100 pm (1520 nm 83 1620 nm, auasdan: 0.5 nm, 1.0 nm)

2.3.3 +300 pm (600 nm 4 1520 nm)

2.3.4 £200 pm (1520 nm i 1570 nm)

2.3.5 £300 pm {1570 nm ©i3 1750 nm)

PI'II'?SJLE‘IEEJS‘UBQP’I’J’I&JEJ’I'JF’]?M +5 pm
eududaduresmueniy : 20 pm (1520 nm £§ 1620 nm)
AR ISR £ 0.03, 0.05, 0.07, 0.1, 0.2, 0.5, 1.0 nm



2.7 AUALLOBALLUEN

2.8 ATUBUUEURITEAU

2.9 @dusnInIEau

2.10 sEAULT LAY

2.11 sgRusdey

2.12 msvusgrulwailsedy

2.13 taleuniin

2.14 n'rsqmul,ﬁﬂwamammummm

© £7% (A1uazden: 0.1 nm), £3% (Auazidun:
0.2 nm), +2.2% (A wazLden: 0.5 nm)
(1520 nm §i4 1620 nm]
: £30% (AMuazdun: 0.1 nm), £15%
(Auaskdus: 0.2 nm), +7% (Auaziden: 0.5 nm)
[600 nm §i4 1520 nm, 1620 nm &4 1750 nm)]
: £0.4 dB (1wBNaAAY: 1310 nm, 1550 nm,
Sune: ~10 dBm, Amazidaa: 0.1 nm 3 1.0 nm)
: £0.02 dB (1 Wi, A TIAAL: 1550 nm, Buns:
-23 dBm, Anuazdea: 0.1 nm §9 1.0 nm, Tail
AMWEUNIUTDI I NA T SITTu)
: £0,05 dB (ANuEMAAY: 1550 nm, Bunm: ~50 A
0 dBm, Optical Att: Un) £0.05 dB (AuEIARY:
1550 nm, Buwnm: -30 84 +20 dBm, Optical Att:
)
- £0.1 dB (AuEMARY: 1520 nm 84 1620 nm,
AUAKLEEA: 0.5 nm, Optical Att: Tn)

£0.05 dB (A2ME1IAAL: 1550 nm/1600 nm)
+0.1 dB (mmm’mé‘u: 1310 nm),
[Puazidsa: 0.5 nm, 1.0 nm]
- alauniings: 70 dB (x1 nm NAINENIAFY
g4am), 60 dB (0.4 nm mnmmmmﬁuqaqﬂ),
42 dB (0.2 nm mnmmanﬂ?{uqqqﬂ)
- aalaufinUni: 62 dB (+1 nm INAITHENIARY
g4em), 58 dB (0.4 nm mnmmmmﬁuqaqm), 42
dB (0.2 nm mnm’mmnﬂ?{ugqqm)
[ wemIARL: 1550 nm, ATNaLEEn: 0.05 nm,
Optical Att: Um, 20°C £ 30°C

235 dB



2.15 2729015

2.16
2.17

2.15.1

2.15.2

2.153

2.15.4

~65 f14 +10 dBm (600 nm &4 1000 nm), -85 4 +10 dBm (1000 nm &4 1250 nm),
-90 fi4 +10 dBm (1250 nm 3 1600 nm), -85 §4 +10 dBm (1600 nm A4 1650 nm),
~65 f14 +10 dBm (1650 nm 19 1700 nm), =55 §14 +10 dBm (1700 nm &9 1750 nm)
[5°C fla 30°C, VBW: 10 Hz, Aadsn1snan: 10, Aamuasidos: 0.07 nm &4 1.0 nm, 14
SM fiber, Optical Att: Un]

—60 19 +10 dBm (600 nm 9 1000 nm), -80 §4 +10 dBm (1000 nm &9 1250 nm),
-85 14 +10 dBm (1250 nm &4 1600 nm), -80 f4 +10 dBm (1600 nm &4 1650 nm),
-60 919 +10 dBm (1650 nm 9 1700 nm), -50 &4 +10 dBm (1700 nm &4 1750 Am)
[30°C fi9 45°C, VBW: 10 Hz, AN un1snae: 10, mnuasiden: 0.07 nm &4 1.0 nm,
14 SM fiber, Optical Att: U]

~70 @9 +23 dBm (1100 nm &9 1600 nm), [5°C &4 30°C, VBW: 10 Hz, A 1Lad 8013
ne: 10, ANwadee: 0.07 nm 84 1.0 nm, 14 SM fiber, Optical Att: 1Uia]

-65 19 +23 dBm (1100 nm &4 1600 nm), [30°C &4 45°C, VBW: 10 Hz, A 11248 6113

79 10, A Magtden: 0.07 nm 6a 1.0 nm, 19 SM fiber, Optical Att: (U]

BumedinenisSlumauau : Ethernet, GPIB

WAEINLLALAIAIVSUNISAR U UAILE1IAA L

2.17.1
2.17.2
2173
2.174
2175

safuangliluasaonin : SM fiber (ITU-T G.652)
shnpounned : FC Connector
TERUBWNA : =40 dBm/nm
AUIADETYDITEAULE W : £0.04 dB
AauUasnfuvasalees : Class 1 (IEC 60825-1: 2007)

3. gunsalusznauy

3.1 wiuddaiinisldau AU 1 wHY

32 awlW AC T 1 1EY

4. Twanduaduq

4.1
4.2
4.3

dudniuvadudlameldauunneu

o o ar a v d V3 1 o W o 1o ol s
duwiudssiununwiudiilunatlidesnin 1 U Wuiusiuidadudn

o & s [ - w ° ' (7] 3
Asluiunulngnssangraaiadumusmiralulssvalne lngliiusasdiauesian



